



\$~A-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 8356/2020
SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Petitioners

Through Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondents

Through Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Advocate
for R-15 to 17 & 21.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
23.10.2020

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CM No. 27148/2020 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

W.P. (C) 8356/2020 & CM No. 27147/2020

At the outset, Mr. Sandeep Sethi Learned Senior Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.15 to 17 and 21 takes a preliminary objection to the maintainability of the present petition on the ground that there is no averment in the petition regarding the employment of the Petitioners with the answering Respondents. No details have been mentioned as to when the Petitioners were employed and in what capacity including the dates of their alleged termination.

Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj learned counsel for the Petitioners shall file an additional affidavit bringing on record the status of the Petitioners, their



nature and dates of respective employments with the Delhi Golf Club as well as the dates of alleged termination.

The additional affidavit shall be filed within a period of one working week from today.

List for further consideration on 11.11.2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 23, 2020/yo