



\$~A-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8356/2020 & CM APPL. 27147/2020**

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for
R-1
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Advocate
for R-17

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
11.11.2020

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that additional affidavit in terms of order dated 23.10.2020 has been filed. However, Report of the Registry indicates otherwise.

Ms. Bhardwaj shall take requisite steps to ensure that the affidavit is placed on record, in case the same has been filed, after removing the objections. Copy of the affidavit shall be given to Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan learned counsel for Respondent No.17 during the course of the day.

List on 25th November, 2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2020/rd