



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8356/2020**

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Petitioner
Through **Ms.Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondents
Through **Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for R-1-4.**
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (C), GNCTD for R-6 to 12.
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Advocate for R-15 to R-17 & R-21.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH
ORDER
% **11.12.2020**

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CM No.30260/2020 (for dismissal of the writ petition)

1. Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj learned counsel for the Petitioners, seeks a period of two weeks to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed within two working weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the applicant before the next date.
3. List on 19.01.2021.

W.P.(C) No.8356/2020 & CM No.27147/2020 (for interim orders)

1. Mr. Jawahar Raja learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.6 to 12, submits that he has not received a copy of the writ petition.



2. Ms.Bhardwaj learned counsel will share a copy of the petition with Mr.Raja through electronic mode within a period of two days from today.
3. List on 19.01.2021.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2020/aa