



\$~1, 8 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9710/2020 & CM APPL. 31039/2020**

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through : Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

Through : Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Adv. for R-11 to 19.

Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-4, 6, 7 & 8.

W.P.(C) 8356/2020 & CM APPL. 27147/2020 & CM APPL. 30260/2020

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through : Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

Through : Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Adv. for R-15 to 17 & 21.

Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-4, 6, 7 & 8.

W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020 & CRL.M.A. 18114-15/2020

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through : Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERSRespondents

Through : Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv. for Ms. Richa Kapoor, ASC (Crl.) for State with SI Jasveer, P.S. Tughlak Road.

W.P.(C) 9710/2020 & Conn.

1/2



Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-4, 6, 7
& 8.
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Adv. for R-
9 to 16.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

19.01.2021

%

[PHYSICAL COURT HEARING]

1. I have informed the counsel for the parties that I am a member of the Delhi Golf Club i.e. respondent no. 9.
2. Ms. Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioners, says that in that case the matter would have to be transferred to another Bench.
3. In any event, Ms. Bhardwaj seeks hearing of the matter through the Video Conferencing Mechanism.
4. Accordingly, list the matters for directions on 05.02.2021, before another Bench, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 19, 2021

rb

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

W.P.(C) 9710/2020 & Conn.

1/2