



\$~38 to 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8356/2020 & CM APPLs.27147/2020, 30260/2020**

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate.
(M:9868535388)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate.
(M:9953228888)

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 9710/2020 & CM APPL.31039/2020**

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate.

AND

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020 & CM APPL.18114-15/2020**

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

05.02.2021

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing)



2. These matters have been received on transfer. Ms. Bhardwaj, ld. counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that the judgment in similar matters relating to the Delhi Golf Club has been reserved by Justice Jyoti Singh. Accordingly, she prays that the present matters be listed before Justice Jyoti Singh.
3. Considering the present roster, the matters are simply adjourned to await judgment.
4. Last and final opportunity is granted to the Petitioners to file a reply to CM Appl. No.30260/2020 in W.P.(C) 8356/2020 within four weeks.
5. List on 28th April, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 5, 2021/mw/T