



\$~25, 26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8356/2020 & CM. APPLS. 27147/2020, 30260/2020

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Petitioner
Through Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondent
Through Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan,
Advocate for DGC. Mr. Jawahar
Raja, ASC(C) , GNCTD Advocate for
Respondents 6-12.

+ W.P.(C) 9710/2020 & CM. APPL. 31039/2020

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS Petitioner
Through Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondent
Through Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan,
Advocate for DGC. Mr. Jawahar
Raja, ASC(c) , GNCTD Advocate for
Respondents 6-8.

AND

+ W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020 & CRL. M.A. 18114-15/2020

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS Petitioner
Through Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERS Respondent



Through Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Advocate
for DGC.Ms. Shivani Sharma for Ms.
Richa Kapoor,ASC(CRL.) for state.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER
10.01.2022

%

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that she is unwell.
3. At request, re-notify on 17.02.2022.
4. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through e-mail by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 10, 2022
NA