



\$~39 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8356/2020 & CM APPL.27147/2020, CM APPL.30260/2020

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj with Mr. Manu
Abhishek Bhardwaj and Mr. Naman
Shukla, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondents

Through: Mr. Guarav M. Liberhan, Advocate.

40

+ W.P.(C) 9710/2020, CM APPL. 31039/2020, CM APPL. 42798/2022,
CM APPL. 42799/2022

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj with Mr. Manu
Abhishek Bhardwaj and Mr. Naman
Shukla, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondents

Through: Mr. Guarav M. Liberhan, Advocate.

41

+ W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020, CRL.M.A. 18114/2020, CRL.M.A.
18115/2020

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj with Mr. Manu
Abhishek Bhardwaj and Mr. Naman
Shukla, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERS Respondents



Through: Mr. Guarav M. Liberhan, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
28.09.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that she is unavailable post lunch session.

List on 10th March, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022
st