



\$~41 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8356/2020 & CM APPL. 27147/2020 -Int. orders.
CM APPL. 30260/2020 -Dismissal by R-17.
SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal with Ms. Tesu
Gupta and Ms. Ayushi Garg, Advs.
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, and Mr. Arun Singh
Rawat, Advs. for R-15, 17 & 21

+ W.P.(C) 9710/2020 & CM APPL. 31039/2020 -Int. orders.
CM APPL. 42798/2022 -Int. orders, CM APPL. 42799/2022 Ex.
TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, and Mr.
Arun Singh Rawat, Advs. for R-11, 19

+ W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020 & CRL.M.A. 18114/2020 -Int. orders.
CRL.M.A. 18115/2020 -Ex.

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERS Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, and Mr.
Arun Singh Rawat, Advs. for R-9 & R-16



Mr. Amit Peswani, Adv. for Ms. Nandita Rao,
ASC (Crl.) for State, GNCTD in item no. 43

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she is not feeling well. She, therefore, prays that hearing be deferred.
2. At request, list on 05.07.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 10, 2023

acm