



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8356/2020

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS

..... Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and Mr. Nitin Chandra, Advocates for R-1/UOI
Mr. Gaurav M Liberhan and Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advocates for R-15, 17 and 21

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
30.01.2024

%

CM APPL. 55535/2023 (Restoration)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the petitioners/applicants seeking restoration of the writ petition.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepted notice and vehemently opposed the instant application. They prayed for further two weeks' time to file reply of the instant application. Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.



4. List on 24th April, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2024
gs/ds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any