



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8356/2020**

**SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS** ..... Petitioners  
Through: **Ms.Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS** ..... Respondents  
Through: **Ms.Aditi Saraswat, Advocate for**  
**Mr.Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-4and 6-**  
**12**  
**Mr.Gaurav M.Liberhan and Mr.Arun**  
**Singh Rawat, Advocates for R-15,17,**  
**and 21**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
% **24.04.2024**  
**CM APPL. No.55535/2023 (for restoration)**

At joint request, list on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024.

Meanwhile, petitioners are directed to file rejoinder to the reply by  
the respondents No. 9 and 10.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**APRIL 24, 2024**  
**SV/AV**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*