



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8356/2020**

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal and Ms.
Anushka Jaiswal, Advocates for UOI
Mr. Gaurva M. liberhan and Mr.
Rahul Dwivedi, Advocates for R-15-
17 and R-21

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **22.05.2024**

CM APPL. 55535/2023 (Seeking restoration of the writ petition)

The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the petitioners/applicants seeking restoration of the writ petition.

For the sufficient cause being shown in the application, the same is allowed and W.P.(C) 8356/2020 is restored to its original number and position.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8356/2020

List on 9th August, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 22, 2024

gs/da

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)