



\$~41, 42 & 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020**

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERSRespondent

Through: None.

+ **W.P.(C) 8356/2020**

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondent

Through: None.

+ **W.P.(C) 9710/2020**

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

09.08.2024

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Petitioners. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners who appears through Video Conferencing submits that she is unwell today.



2. List on 03.12.2024.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners is directed to convey the adjournment to the opposite parties as well.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/SA

4. At this stage, Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan appears on behalf of the Respondents. He has been apprised about the adjournment sought on behalf of the Petitioner in the matter as well as the next date.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any