



\$~41 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8356/2020**

SH. SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Shivam Singh, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Advocate for
respondent-UOI.

Mr. Anjesh Dahiya, Advocate for R-
4,6,7 and 8.

+ **W.P.(C) 9710/2020**

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Advocate for
respondent-UOI.

Ms. Anjesh Dahiya Advocate for Mr.
Jawahar Raja, ASC GNCT for R-6-
14.

Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Advocate
for Respondent No. 9 to 16.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020**

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with Mr.
Charu Sharma, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Advocate for
respondent-UOI.

Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Advocate
for Respondent No. 11 to 19

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA



ORDER

03.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. List on 06.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any