



\$~36 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8356/2020

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Angad Mehta and Mr. Arsh,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Kunal
Dixit, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa and Mr.
Harsh Kumar Singh, Advocates.

37

+ W.P.(C) 9710/2020

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Angad Mehta and Mr. Arsh,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Kunal
Dixit, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa and Mr.
Harsh Kumar Singh, Advocates.

38

+ W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Angad Mehta and Mr. Arsh,
Adv.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Kunal
Dixit, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa and Mr.



Harsh Kumar Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

CM APPL. 43298/2025 in W.P.(C) 9710/2020

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for deletion of some of the applicants/petitioners in the writ petition.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, petitioners number 5, 6, 7, 11, 12 and 13 are deleted from the array of parties in the writ petition.

3. The application is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8356/2020

W.P.(C) 9710/2020

W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020

3. List the matter for hearing on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/rs