



\$~51 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8356/2020

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberman, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas, Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advocates for respondent nos. 15 to 17.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain, Advocate (M:9818720615).

Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms. Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderjeet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advocates for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 9710/2020

TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberman, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas, Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advocates for respondent nos. 9 to 16.

Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms. Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderjeet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advocates for UOI.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2207/2020



TAPAN BHATTACHRY AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF GOVT. OF NCT AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberman, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Sumant Vyas, Mr. Arun Singh Rawat, Advocates for respondent nos. 11 to 19.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain, Advocate (M:9818720615).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. Renotify o 18.09.2026.
3. Later, Mr. Sunita Bhardwaj, Advocate appears on behalf of the petitioners. She has been apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd